6227

RESOLUTION NO.

—  SouwosiBusessProdugls B0
A RESOLUTICN OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF
PONCA CITY, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGETS OF

VARIOUS FUh,lDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-16
WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Ponca City adopted an

operating budget for the City for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015 and,

WHEREAS, obligations and adjustments have now been revealed requiring
and justifying budgetary increases, decreases and/or transfers of various City funds

listed on Exhibit 2015-16 (5 a,b,c,d,e) and
WHEREAS, it has been determined that resources are available, and are

sufficient to provide for the requirements as set forth above, and

ici

WHEREAS, it has been submitted to the Board of Commissioners and the
Commission has reviewed said recommended adjustment and found it to be
acceptable and in conformance with the needs of the City of Ponca City;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the
City of Ponca City, Oklahoma that the Budget as approved is hereby amended for

the Fiscal Year 20’1 5-16 as recommended
RESOLVED this 25th day of April, 2016

flowe el

Mayor

L

““lllllu,'

ép‘“:A‘c»ylf

S
§ *POR4
() )23

s\‘

‘y'
g

£ i eoo ©}
U,\ AL /S
ATTES, ?ng‘
%

City Clerk




TYPE _FISCALYEAR ______2015-16
L]

1- Supplemental Amendment #
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer DATE APPROVED BY
4 - Categery Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 4125116
5 - Line to Line
BUD A D REA D BALA BUDGET AMENDMENT EFFECT: DECREASE IN FUND BALANCE
designated Beg Undesignated Endin:
AMD#® | TYPE | EXPL#| FUND D BALA R P CA OR AMO REV I EXP CATEGORY AMOUNT FUND BALANCE
5a 3 A | 101 $1,757,654 |Personal Expenses 355,000 Personal Expenses 355,000
Intergovemmental Rev. Malerials & Supplies
5b 1 103 $0 {Outside Revenue Other Services & Charges
5¢c D. | 210 Capital Outlay
5d Transfer Revenue 68,350 Materials & Supplies
5e 1 875 Other Services & Charges 200,000 $2,091,168
$526,173 $681,983 $3,848,822
EXPLANATION:
5a 3 A. 101 General Fund: Intra-Fund transfer of budget from the A to Fire 1o cover the effect of many retfrements In the past year,
1 B.

for Phillips €6 volunteer grant funds to be used on special projects at the Senlor Center.

1 F. B75 C.LP.Fund: A budge f fund balance to cover

asbes!

tos abatement and demelislon of the Hutchlna Auditorum.




~
BUDGET AMENDMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 Finance Approval Ah %”V‘\
Amendment # Sa 4 [ o _
TYPE OF AMENDMENT " /- /
LT A
1 - Supplemental DATE APPROVED BY City Manager Approval /Al A dAPF7 AP
L . y
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 4125116 : :
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer ,S [ é
4 - Category Transfer Commission Approval
5 - Line to Line
R s REA REVENUE ACCOUNT (DECREASE)
PENDITURE ACCO DECREA EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT INT’REASE

TYPE| EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT

3 A. 101-5-2511-1101.00 Full Time Salaries 255,000 101-5-2510-1101.00 Full Time Salaries 20,000

3 A. 101-5-2511-1106.00 Health Insurance 100,000 101-5-2510-1103.00 Overtime Earnings 335,000

1 B. 101-4-1000-3327.00 Grants 4,000 101-5-4013-2213.00 Senior Center Materials 4,000

TOTAL $359,000 TOTAL $359,000
EXPLANATION:
General Fund (101)

A. _Intra-Fund transfer of budget from the Ambulance to Fire department to cover the effect of many retirements in the past year.

B. Supplemental amendment, appropriating for Phillips 66 volunteer grant funds to be used on special projects at the Senior Center.




BUDGET AMENDMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 Finance Approval A’H— 7
Amendment # 5b 7 d [y

TYPE OF AMENDMENT Sy, . y
1 - Supplemental DATE APPROVED BY City Manager Approval [ < (B47 R
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 4/25116 i

Rl 1o S / »
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer \m
4 - Category Transfer Commission Approval
5-Line to Line {

REVENUE ACCOUNT (DECREASE)

PEND RE A O DECREA EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT lNC}!BEASE ‘
TYPE| EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
1 C. 103-4-4520-4401.00 Grant Revenue 98,823 103-5-4521-3949.00 Misc Other Charges 98,823
TOTAL $98,823 TOTAL $98,823
EXPLANATION:
Library Grant Fund (103)

C. A supplemental appropriation of funds left in an estate to the Ponca City Library.




BUDGET AMENDMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 Finance Approval
Amendment # Sc
TYPE OF AMENDMENT
1- Supplemental DATE APPROVED BY City Manager Approval
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 4/25/16
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer

4 - Category Transfer

Commission Approval
§-LinetoLine

REVENUE ACCOUNT INCREASE
EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT (DECREASE)

REVENUE ACCOUNT (DECREASE)
EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT INCI'REASE

TYPE| EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
1 D. 210-5-4550-4899.00 Misc Capital Outlay 15,810
TOTAL $0 TOTAL $15,810
EXPLANATION:
Special Projects Fund (210)

D. A supplemental appropriation of donation funds received in a prior year for the Ponca City Library, that will be used on ceiling tile replacements in the building.




BUDGET AMENDMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 Finance Approval %}; / ;' E 22 ;
Amendment # 5d [ ( v y
TYPE OF AMENDMENT Y PR
1 - Supplemental DATE APPROVED BY City Manager Approval __/ 14‘_‘_; Af// 7
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 4/25/16 i 7
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer / ‘ 5
4 - Category Transfer Commission Approval J
5 -Lineto Line s
R 4 REA REVENUE ACCOUNT (DECREASE)
PEND RE A 0 DECREA EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT INC_REASE
TYPE| EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
1 E. 501-4-7400-8801.00 Transfer from General Fund 4,350 501-5-7410-2206.00 Motor Fuel 8,350
1 E. 501-4-7100-8891.10 Transfer from Golf Course 4,000 .
1 E. 501-4-7100-8840.01 Transfer from Landfill 60,000 501-4-7100-8840.02 Transfer from Solid Waste 60,000
TOTAL __ $68,350 TOTAL &0_’
EXPLANATION:
City Garage Fund (501)

E. A budget amendment reducing departmental transfer revenue where budget has been shifted to other needs, and corresponding City Garage expense.




BUDGET AMENDMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 Finance Approval
Amendment # Se

TYPE OF AMENDMENT

1 - Supplemental DATE APPROVED BY City Manager Approval

2 - Inter-Fund Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 4/25/16

3 - Intra-Fund Transfer

4 - Category Transfer Commission Approval

5- Line fo Line

= A O REA R A O ) »
PEND RE A 0 DECREA PEND RE A O R
TYPE| EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
9 E 875-5-8810-3699.00 Misc Contractual Services 200,000
TOTAL $0 TOTAL $200,000

EXPLANATION:

Capital Improvement Projects Fund (875)

F. A supplemental budget appropriation of fund balance to cover asbestos abatement and demolision of the Hutchins Memorial Auditorium.




RESOLUTION NO. 961

A RESOLUTION OF THE PONCA CITY UTILITY AUTHORITY, PONCA CITY, OKLAHOMA
AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGET OF VARIOUS PCUA FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL

YEAR 2015-16.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Ponca City Utility Authority adopted an operating
budget for the PCUA for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015 and,

WHEREAS, opportunities and adjustments have now been revealed requiring and
justifying budgetary increases in various Ponca City Utility Authority funds, listed on Amendment

#51, 9,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that resources are available, and are sufficient to
provide for the requirements as set forth above, and

WHEREAS, it has been submitted to the Board of Trustees and the Commission has
reviewed said recommended adjustment and found it to be acceptable and in conformance with
the needs of the City of Ponca City;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Ponca City Utility
Authority, Ponca City, Oklahoma that the Budget as approved is hereby amended for the Fiscal
Year 2015-16 as recommended.

Resolved this 25th day of April, 2016.

Nowor LTl

Chairman

Secretary



TYPE OF AMENDMENT
1 - Supplemental

2 - Inter-Fund Transfer

3 - Intra-Fund Transfer

4 - Category Transfer

5 - Line to Line

FISCAL YEAR

BUDGET AMENDMENT

Amendment #

2015-16 Finance Approval %"‘l
5f

DATE APPROVED BY
GOVERNING BODY:

City Manager Approval W
412516

=

\/b‘m
Commission Approval HQ""’J'\

EXPLANATION:

REVENUE ACCOUNT (DECREASE)
PEND RE A 0 DECREA EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT INCREASE
TYPE| EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
1 G. 340-4-6400-9940.00 Internet Processing Fee 105,000 340-5-6422-3698.00 Credit Card/Internet Fee 105,000
TOTAL $105,000 TOTAL $105,000

Ponca City Energy Fund (340)

F. A supplemental budget appropriation for greater than anticipated internet prcessing fee revenue, and related expenses




BUDGET AMENDMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 Finance Approval Wﬁ
Amendment # 5g

TYPE OF AMENDMENT
1 - Supplemental DATE APPROVED BY City Manager Approval
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 4/25116
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer \
4 - Category Transfer Commission Approval / )Le Y ! )
5 - Line to Line
R A 0 REA REVENUE ACCOUNT (DECREASE)
PEND RE A ® DECREA EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT INCREASE
TYPE| EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
3 H. 342-5-7510-6450.00 Transfer to City Garage 60,000 342-5-7511-6450.00 Transfer to City Garage 60,000
TOTAL $60,000 TOTAL ____M
EXPLANATION:

Solid Waste Fund (342)

H.

Intra-Fund transfer of budget from the Collections department of Solid Waste, to the Landfill department to cover extraordinary scraper repair costs




